Incident Date

11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009746

RMP22-009747
RMP22-009748

RMP22-009749
RMP22-009750

RMP22-009751

RMP22-009752

RMP22-009753

RMP22-009754

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4738 ARBOR DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5600 ASTOR LN
2402 SOUTH ST

APPROX LOC:2101
ROHLWING RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2605 ROHLWING RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2223 ALGONQUIN RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2401 PARK ST

APPROX LOC:1301
MEIJER DR

2410 FREMONT ST
3230 KIRCHOFF RD

LAT: <42.065845> LONG:
<-88.014543>

3215 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
THREATENING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/8/2022 8:59:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022

11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022
11/7/2022

11/7/2022

RMP22-009755
RMP22-009756

RMP22-009757
RMP22-009758

RMP22-009759

RMP22-009760
RMP22-009760
RMP22-009761

RMP22-009763

RMP22-009763

RMP22-009764
RMP22-009765

RMP22-009766

4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY

W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE
RD

2616 SMITH ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:2341
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2 BURNING TREE RD
2705 LILY LN
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2701 FREMONT ST
2701 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC: W
KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE
AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
2602 SOUTH ST

2602 SOUTH ST

1200 CARNEGIE ST
4730 ARBOR DR
4180 WINNETKA AVE

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2300 PLUM
GROVE RD

DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

911 WRONG NUMBER
MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

MAN WITH KNIFE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/8/2022 8:59:43 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/7/2022 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD

11/7/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

11/7/2022 RMP22-009767 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST
GROVE RD

11/7/2022 RMP22-009768 3939 WINNETKA AVE BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/7/2022 RMP22-009769 2301 ROBIN LN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/8/2022 8:59:43 AM



