



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022	RMP22-009746	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2022		5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022		2402 SOUTH ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2101 ROHLWING RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	
11/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009747	2121 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	
11/7/2022	RMP22-009748	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022	RMP22-009749	2605 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	
11/7/2022	RMP22-009750	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009751	2401 PARK ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009752	2410 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009753	3230 KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022		LAT: <42.065845> LONG: <-88.014543>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009754	3215 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2022	RMP22-009755	4970 ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009756	W EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2022		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009757	2 BURNING TREE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009758	2705 LILY LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009759	S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009760	2701 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009760	2701 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009761	APPROX LOC: W KIRCHOFF RD / S YALE AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2022	RMP22-009763	2602 SOUTH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009763	2602 SOUTH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009764	1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009765	4730 ARBOR DR	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	RMP22-009766	PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:2300 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2022	<b>RMP22-009767</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/7/2022	<b>RMP22-009768</b>	3939 WINNETKA AVE	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2022	<b>RMP22-009769</b>	2301 ROBIN LN	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST